
Course Offerings in English Language, Literatures & Cultures ST 2026

ENGLISH LINGUISTICS

Lectures
Course no. Title Instructor Day Time
21837 The History of English Thomas Messerli Tue 10-12
77901 Second Language Development across the Lifespan Zeynep Köylü Wed 10-12
77900 Contrastive-Linguistic Approaches to Modern English Christian Mair Thu 10-12

Proseminars
Course no. Title Instructor Day Time
36486-01 Introduction to English Linguistics II: English in its social contexts Simona Nisticò Mon 12-14
36486-02 Introduction to English Linguistics II: English in its social contexts Airi Inoue Tue 16-18
36486-03 Introduction to English Linguistics II: English in its social contexts Eleonora Kacl Wed 08-10

Seminars (BA/MA)
Course no. Title Instructor Day Time
77908 Speech acts in written communication Thomas Messerli Wed 12-14
77910 Life stories in Second Language Acquisition: Qualitative Inquiries Zeynep Köylü Thu 10-12
77912 Language, Power, and Global Inequalities Zeynep Köylü Thu 14-16

Research Seminars (MA)
Course no. Title Instructor Day Time
77902 The multilingual city: English as a lingua franca in linguistic landscapes Thomas Messerli Tue 14-16
77903 AI, Corpora, and the Future of English as a Second/Foreign Language Zeynep Köylü Wed 14-16
78294 Language Body and Violence in Interaction Ann Weatherall 10-12/2 09-18
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ANGLOPHONE LITERARY & CULTURAL STUDIES

Lectures
Course no. Title Instructor Day Time
27426 American Literature Survey II/IV: American Renaissance to Naturalism Philipp Schweighauser Wed 14-16
20918 A Survey of English Literature II: The Long Eighteenth Century Ina Habermann Thu 10-12
78364 Colonial Encounters: Cultures in the Contact Zone and Beyond Ana Sobral Thu 12-14

Proseminars
Course no. Title Instructor Day Time
36485-01 Introduction II: Literary Theory Ina Habermann Mon 14-16
36485-02 Introduction II: Literary Theory Philipp Schweighauser Tue 08-10
36485-03 Introduction II: Literary Theory Daniel Ortiz Thu 14-16

Seminars
Course no. Title Instructor Day Time
44984 The Poetry of Emily Dickinson and Walt Whitman  (BA) Philipp Schweighauser Tue 14-16
77915 A Transimperial Empire: Brokers of the British East India Company  (BA/MA) Philippe Bernhard Schmid Tue 16-18
77913 The Grateful Dead: Lyrics, Music, Culture  (BA) Andrew Shields Wed 16-18
76506 Joan Didion  (BA) Daniel Ortiz Fri 10-12

Practical Courses
Course no. Title Instructor Day Time
77918 Staging the Renaissance: From the Tavern to the Castle  (BA) Thomas Manson Mon 16-18
78114 Black Power Music   (BA/MA) Christian Bielefeldt Thu 16-18
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Research Seminars (MA)
Course no. Title Instructor Day Time
64039 Toni Morrison's Middle Novels Andrew Shields Tue 08-10
77905 The British Mediterranean Ina Habermann Tue 10-12
77904 Current Research: Anglo Genres for Atlantic Futures (Eco-Fictions, Campus Novels, 

Science Fictions)
Philipp Schweighauser Wed 10-12

78365 Ghostly Ancestors, Creole Identities: Anglophone Caribbean Literatures Ana Sobral Thu 16-18

Academic Communication in English (BA)

Course no. Title Instructor Day Time
36488-01 Academic Writing in English II Andrew Shields Mon 08-10
36488-02 Academic Writing in English II Andrew Shields Mon 10-12
36488-03 Academic Writing in English II Peter Burleigh Tue 14-16
36488-04 Academic Writing in English II Peter Burleigh Thu 08-10
57153 Know Your Place: class in Britain Peter Burleigh Tue 10-12
77906 Ways of Seeing: What do Pictures Want Peter Burleigh Wed 10-12
60738 Transgressive texts Peter Burleigh Wed 12-14
57154 111 Words a Day: A Writing Project Andrew Shields Fri 14-16

PhD Colloquia

Course no. Title Instructor Day Time
77899 Current Research in English Literature and Linguistics Ina Habermann Tue* 13-14
78293 Sprachwissenschaft Philipp Dankel t.b.d.* t.b.d.

*irregularly

A detailed overview with course description and course requirements can be found here:
https://vorlesungsverzeichnis.unibas.ch/en/semester-program.  >> Choose “Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences”, then BA, then English; or MA, 
then English.
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